1
®
ISL6842, ISL6843, ISL6844, ISL6845
FN9124.1Data Sheet October 2003
Improved Industry Standard Single Ended
Current Mode PWM Controller
The ISL6842, ISL6843, ISL6844, ISL6845 family of
adjustable frequency, low power, pulse width modulating

(8-PIN SOIC, MSOP)
TOP VIEW
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER
TEMP. RANGE
(oC) PACKAGE
PKG.
DWG. #
ISL6842IB -40 to 105 8 Ld SOIC M8.15
ISL6842IU -40 to 105 8 Ld MSOP M8.118
ISL6843IB -40 to 105 8 Ld SOIC M8.15
ISL6843IU -40 to 105 8 Ld MSOP M8.118
ISL6844IB -40 to 105 8 Ld SOIC M8.15
ISL6844IU -40 to 105 8 Ld MSOP M8.118
ISL6845IB -40 to 105 8 Ld SOIC M8.15
ISL6845IU -40 to 105 8 Ld MSOP M8.118
NOTE: Add -T to part number for Tape and Reel packaging.
PART NUMBER RISING UVLO MAX. DUTY CYCLE
ISL6842 14.4V 100%
ISL6843 8.4V 100%
ISL6844 14.4V 50%
ISL6845 8.4V 50%
COMP
FB
RTCT
VREF